
Franklin Pierce (7-11, 5-5 NE10) -vs- Assumption (6-14, 2-8 NE10)
3/29/2026 at Worcester, Mass. (HL Rocheleau Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chase Philibotte (1-0)
Loss: Cole Constantine (1-5)
HBP: Cole Constantine, Ryan Cloutier, Nathan Roy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Daniel Fitzpatrick First: Mickey Garcia Second Base: Michael Rabideau 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 241   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Franklin Pierce 1 3 4 0 1 2 5 16 13 1
Assumption 1 3 0 0 1 0 3 8 12 3

Franklin Pierce 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Acker cf 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
Jaocb Roque ss 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Shane Starr lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Rafael Rodriguez 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Jayden Villanueva pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Hoffman 1b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Curt Boyd dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Jake Gladu ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Nathan Eckerson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Dadinos ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Sanders II 3b 4 0 1 2 1 2 0
Ivan Arias 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Brycen Tetler c 4 3 2 1 0 1 1
Andreas Boglis rf 5 3 3 1 0 0 2
Johnny Ruggiero Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Philibotte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane LeClair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 16 13 12 5 4 8

2B: Rafael Rodriguez (1)
3B: Joey Acker (1)
HR: Brycen Tetler (1)
HBP: Joey Acker (2); Curt Boyd (1); Brycen Tetler (1)
PO: Nathan Eckerson (1)
E: Joey Acker (1)

Assumption 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tommy Ocasal lf 2 1 0 1 1 2 1
Will Novak rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Nolan Bell 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
James McDermott c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Tyler Simmons 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tony Salvatelli 1b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Chris Klein dh 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Anthony Marco cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Sam Curtis 2b 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Patrick Kostiw ss 4 1 2 1 0 2 1
Cole Constantine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Cloutier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Canuel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Roy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braydon Sturino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 12 8 3 10 7

2B: Chris Klein (2); Patrick Kostiw (1)
HR: Anthony Marco (1)
SF: Tommy Ocasal (1)
E: Nolan Bell (1); Anthony Marco (1); Patrick Kostiw (1)

Franklin Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnny Ruggiero Jr. 2.0 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 2 34
Chase Philibotte (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 1 59
Lane LeClair 2.0 4 3 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 10 10 2 0 37
Totals 12 8 7 3 10 1 0 0 0 32 36 8 3 130

Assumption IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Constantine (L, 1-5) 2.0 4 5 5 2 2 0 1 2 0 10 14 2 2 45
Ryan Cloutier 3.0 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 14 15 7 1 40
Mitchell Canuel 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 27
Nathan Roy 0.0 1 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 26
Braydon Sturino 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 17
Totals 13 16 12 5 4 0 1 4 0 36 45 13 3 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin Pierce - Top of 1st FPU ASM
Joey Acker hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Jaocb Roque grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Joey Acker advanced to second. 0 0
Shane Starr singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 BFK); Joey Acker scored. 1 0
Rafael Rodriguez flied out to rf (0-0); Shane Starr advanced to third. 1 0
Curt Boyd struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

Assumption - Bottom of 1st FPU ASM
Tommy Ocasal walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Will Novak grounded out to p (0-1 K); Tommy Ocasal advanced to second. 1 0
Nolan Bell struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 0
James McDermott singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Tommy Ocasal scored. 1 1
Tyler Simmons fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1

Franklin Pierce - Top of 2nd FPU ASM
Bryan Sanders II struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 1 1
Ivan Arias walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 1 1
Brycen Tetler singled to right field (0-1 K); Ivan Arias advanced to second. 1 1
Andreas Boglis singled to right field (0-1 K); Brycen Tetler advanced to second; Ivan Arias advanced to
third. 1 1
Joey Acker singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FSF); Andreas Boglis advanced to second; Brycen Tetler advanced
to third; Ivan Arias scored. 2 1
Jaocb Roque reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Joey Acker out at second ss to 2b; Andreas Boglis
advanced to third; Brycen Tetler scored. 3 1
Jaocb Roque advanced to second; Andreas Boglis scored on a balk. 4 1
Shane Starr walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Rafael Rodriguez popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBS). 4 1

Assumption - Bottom of 2nd FPU ASM
Chris Klein grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBKF). 4 1
Anthony Marco homered to left field, RBI (0-1 F). 4 2
Sam Curtis singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 2
Patrick Kostiw singled up the middle, advanced to third, RBI (1-2 FBF); Sam Curtis advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by cf, unearned. 4 3
Tommy Ocasal flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Patrick Kostiw scored. 4 4
Will Novak singled to third base (0-0). 4 4
Nolan Bell fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 4

Franklin Pierce - Top of 3rd FPU ASM
Curt Boyd hit by pitch (1-2 SKH). 4 4
Ryan Cloutier to p for Cole Constantine. 4 4
Bryan Sanders II struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 4
Ivan Arias flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 4
Brycen Tetler hit by pitch (1-0 H); Curt Boyd advanced to second. 4 4
Andreas Boglis singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BSSF); Brycen Tetler advanced to second; Curt Boyd
scored. 5 4
Joey Acker tripled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Andreas Boglis scored; Brycen Tetler scored. 7 4
Jaocb Roque singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Joey Acker scored. 8 4
Shane Starr flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 8 4

Assumption - Bottom of 3rd FPU ASM
Chase Philibotte to p for Johnny Ruggiero Jr.. 8 4
James McDermott grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFK). 8 4
Tyler Simmons struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 8 4



Chris Klein struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFK). 8 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Franklin Pierce - Top of 4th FPU ASM
Rafael Rodriguez flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 8 4
Curt Boyd flied out to rf (0-0). 8 4
Bryan Sanders II lined out to 3b (0-2 SS). 8 4

Assumption - Bottom of 4th FPU ASM
Anthony Marco struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBFBBS). 8 4
Sam Curtis struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 8 4
Patrick Kostiw doubled to right field (3-2 BBBKF). 8 4
Tommy Ocasal struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 8 4

Franklin Pierce - Top of 5th FPU ASM
Ivan Arias lined out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 8 4
Brycen Tetler homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 9 4
Andreas Boglis singled up the middle (0-1 F). 9 4
Joey Acker reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Andreas Boglis out at second 3b to 2b. 9 4
Jaocb Roque lined out to ss (0-1 K). 9 4

Assumption - Bottom of 5th FPU ASM
Will Novak flied out to cf (0-0). 9 4
Nolan Bell singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 9 4
James McDermott fouled out to lf (0-0). 9 4
Tony Salvatelli pinch hit for Tyler Simmons. 9 4
Tony Salvatelli walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Nolan Bell advanced to second. 9 4
Chris Klein doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Tony Salvatelli advanced to third; Nolan Bell scored. 9 5
Anthony Marco flied out to rf (1-0 B). 9 5

Franklin Pierce - Top of 6th FPU ASM
Tony Salvatelli to 1b. 9 5
Mitchell Canuel to p for Ryan Cloutier. 9 5
Shane Starr singled through the right side (1-0 B). 9 5
Rafael Rodriguez doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BSSBFB); Shane Starr scored. 10 5
Jake Gladu pinch hit for Curt Boyd. 10 5
Jayden Villanueva pinch ran for Rafael Rodriguez. 10 5
Jake Gladu walked (3-2 KSBBBFB). 10 5
Nathan Eckerson pinch ran for Jake Gladu. 10 5
Bryan Sanders II singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Nathan Eckerson advanced to second; Jayden
Villanueva scored. 11 5
Ivan Arias popped up to p (1-1 KB). 11 5
Nathan Eckerson out at second p to ss, picked off. 11 5
Brycen Tetler struck out looking (3-2 BBSKBK). 11 5

Assumption - Bottom of 6th FPU ASM
Colin Hoffman to 1b for Jayden Villanueva. 11 5
Sam Curtis walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 11 5
Lane LeClair to p for Chase Philibotte. 11 5
Patrick Kostiw struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 11 5
Sam Curtis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 5
Tommy Ocasal struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 11 5
Will Novak struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 11 5



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Franklin Pierce - Top of 7th FPU ASM
Nathan Roy to p for Mitchell Canuel. 11 5
Andreas Boglis reached first on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second (3-2 KBKBB). 11 5
Joey Acker hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 11 5
Jaocb Roque walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Joey Acker advanced to second; Andreas Boglis advanced to third. 11 5
Shane Starr reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BFFBBFF); Jaocb Roque advanced to second; Joey
Acker advanced to third; Andreas Boglis scored, unearned. 12 5
Colin Hoffman singled to third base, RBI (2-1 BFB); Shane Starr advanced to second; Jaocb Roque
advanced to third; Joey Acker scored. 13 5
Adam Dadinos pinch hit for Nathan Eckerson. 13 5
Braydon Sturino to p for Nathan Roy. 13 5
Adam Dadinos flied out to ss (1-1 BK). 13 5
Bryan Sanders II walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Colin Hoffman advanced to second; Shane Starr advanced to
third; Jaocb Roque scored, unearned. 14 5
Ivan Arias reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KKBBF); Bryan Sanders II advanced to second; Colin
Hoffman scored, unearned; Shane Starr scored, unearned. 16 5
Brycen Tetler popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 16 5
Andreas Boglis lined out to cf (0-0). 16 5

Assumption - Bottom of 7th FPU ASM
Nolan Bell fouled out to 3b (0-0). 16 5
James McDermott singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 16 5
Tony Salvatelli singled to center field (1-2 FBF); James McDermott advanced to third. 16 5
Chris Klein doubled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Tony Salvatelli scored; James McDermott scored. 16 7
Anthony Marco lined out to rf (2-2 BFFB). 16 7
Sam Curtis singled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); Chris Klein scored. 16 8
Patrick Kostiw struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 16 8


